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Y Give ANl Information Completely

Make Required Affidavit ‘ . WELL PLUGGING RECOBD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

No. o - . : X
%im&,?c'ﬁ.‘.‘fa‘?’ . Trego County Sec.j_Q_ Twp. _.llSRge (E) 22 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWX” or footage from lines NE NE NE
W —
T i AN 3418 L 3
| | Lease Name Hixsen Well No.__ L
I w e S R Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date well completed March 15 1997
: : Application for plugging filed March 15 19_57
] ] Application for plugging approved. March 15 19_ 5_'2
| | Plugging commenced March 15 19, 52
! : Plugging completed Marech 15 19_87
Ty T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
! ] : :
i ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Yes
Section Plat menced?
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Pet ty
Producing formation | Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of We 4038  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 siZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
8 5/8" 216! None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

. feet for each plug set.

Hole filled W/neavy mud to 210 ft,
Plug cemented W/20 sacks cement @ 210 ft,
Top plug set @ 40 ft, cemented W/10 sacks cement

! (If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. Earl F, Wakefield

Address_ 515 Unlon Center Building, Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF____ SEDGWICK )
Earl F. Wakefie 14 RERUR K O0aY KK owner or operator) of the above-described

well, bemg” first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
aboye-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God .

\3\}\? ~ N (Signahue)—i-mﬁj—ﬁled/} A"'&&y{
ST Buildi
3 S N | . 3 \éz : (Address)

° SusscriBED AND SWORN TO before me this Z0 < day of March—o 1957
o B N i M

My commision expires______JULY 26, 1958 C. A, %Snow s

Notary Public.
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Shale & Sand
Shale and Bed Bed
Anhydrite :
Shale & Lime Stks
Lime & Shale
Sandy Shale & Lime
Shale & Sandy Shale
Shale & Lime
Linme
Sandy Shale & Lime .
Lime W/Stk of Chalky Lime
Line
Lime & Shale
Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime, Cherty
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Chert
Lime

TeReDe

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

Trego County, Kansase |

LOCATION:

CASING:

LEASE: Hixson #1
OWNERS: Earl F, Wakefield &
N Cooperative Ref'inery Assoc,
CONTRACTOR: Earl F, Wakefield
COMM: 2628-57 COMP: 3wlhwm57
Elevation: 2310% G.L.
2320% K¢B,
Shale '

890
1475
1775
1825
2385
2900
3095
3165
3200
3225
3430
3535
3675
3744
3810
3905
3934
3980
ko20
%035
4032
4088
Lo88

Sworn and subscribed before me this << — day of March, 1957,

TOPS

Toronto Lime
Ke C, Lime

Ft, Scott Lime
Cong,

Arbuckle

copy of the log on the Hixson #l well located NE NE NE 30-11S-22W,

NE NE NE 30=-115~22W
Trego County, Kansas

8 5/8" Set @ 2161

3565
3580
3903

3980

4055

"I hHereby agree and certify that the above is a true and correct

PLUGGING
FIL: S 30 T 1l R 22w
BOOK PAGE..194. LINE..29..

Ce As

Snow




