## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

## 15-195-00281-00-00

VELL.	PLUCCING	RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Tr		Count	-				
NORTH		E/CNW#SW#" Farl F. W			NE NE N	E ve Refinery As		
	Lease Owner_	~~ 4	GUOT TOT	u anu c		we her thery as Well No. 1		
	Office Address.	Office Address 515 Union Center Building						
	l l	Vell (completed	-	r Dry Hole) _ Ma <b>rch</b>	Dry 15	Hole 19 57		
	<b>.</b>	pleted plugging filed_		March	15 15			
		plugging approv		March	15	19.57		
		nenced		March	15	19_57		
		letedndonment of wel				19_57		
	neason for aba	ndomnent of wel	r or broancing	R toungation —				
		well is abandon		-				
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	Was permissio		the Conserv	ation Division	or its agents b	efore plugging was com-		
Section Plat ame of Conservation Agent who sup			don Pet	ty				
roducing formation	1	Depth to top			_ Total Depth	of Well 4088 Feet		
now depth and thickness of all wate	r, oil and gas formatio	ns.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS			1		CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT		
			-	8 5/8"	2161	None		
	<u> </u>		<del> </del>					
	1							
P	ele filled Wolling cemented Top plug set	1 W/20 sa	cks cem	ent @ 2	lO ft. O sacks o	ement		
Ho P	ele filled W	1 W/20 sa	cks cem	ent @ 2		cement		
Ho P	ele filled W	1 W/20 sa	cks cem	ent @ 2		pement		
Ho P	ele filled W	1 W/20 sa	cks cem	ent @ 2		cement		
Ho P	le filled Walug cemented Top plug set	1 W/20 sa ; @ 40 ft	cks cem	ent @ 2; ted W/10		pement		
Ho P	le filled W/lug cemented Top plug set	1 W/20 sa	cks cem	ent @ 2; ted W/10		pement		
Ho P	le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set	l W/20 sa ; @ 40 ft	cks cem	ent @ 2; ted W/1(		cement		
Vame of Plugging Contractor	le filled W/Plug cemented Top plug set  (If additional Earl F. V	l W/20 sa ; @ 40 ft	cks cem	ent @ 2; ted W/1(		ement		
Name of Plugging Contractor	Ple filled Wolug cemented Top plug set  [If additional Earl F. Wolug Build]	l W/20 sa ; @ 40 ft al description is nece Vakefield Lng, Wich	cks cem cemen cemen cssury, use BACK tta, Ka	ent @ 2; ted W/10  Tof this sheet)  nsas  ICK				
Jame of Plugging ContractorddressSl5_Union_C  TATE OFKANSASEarl_F	le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set  Earl F. Venter Build:	l W/20 sa ; @ 40 ft al description is nece Vakefield ing, Wich	cks cem cemen cemen csary, use BACK ita, Ka	ent @ 2; ted W/10	, ss.	r) of the above-described		
Iame of Plugging Contractorddress515_Union_C  TATE OFKANSASFarl_F	le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set  [If additions Earl F. Venter Build:  Wakefield County Says: That I have known to the county says the county says to the county says the c	al description is nece Vakefield Lng, Wich	cks cem cemen ceme	ted W/10 ted W/10 for this sheet) nsas TCK overtx wx(ovents, and matter)	, ss.	r) of the above-described		
Iame of Plugging Contractorddress515_Union_C  TATE OFKANSASFarl_F	le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set  [If additions Earl F. Venter Build:  Wakefield County Says: That I have known to the county says the county says to the county says the c	al description is nece Vakefield Lng, Wich	cks cem cemen ceme	ted W/10 ted W/10 for this sheet) nsas TCK overtx wx(ovents, and matter)	, ss.	r) of the above-described		
Iame of Plugging Contractorddress515_Union_C  TATE OFKANSASFarl_F	le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set  [If additions Earl F. Venter Build:  Wakefield County Says: That I have known to the county says the county says to the county says the c	al description is nece Vakefield Lng, Wich	cks cem cemen cemen cemen state state state state state facts, statement help me God.	ted W/10 ted	, ss. where or operator ters herein cont	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
fame of Plugging Contractor_ddress 515 Union C  TATE OF KANSAS Earl F.  rell, being first duly sworn on oath, bove-described well as filed and the	Le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set Top plug set Earl F. Venter Buildi wakefield says: That I have known at the same are true a	al description is necelestated with the second seco	cks cem cemen cemen cemen state state state state state facts, statement help me God.	ted W/10 ted	, ss. where or operator ters herein continues at the Buildig (Address)	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
Jame of Plugging Contractor Address	Le filled Wylug cemented Top plug set Top plug set Earl F. Venter Buildi wakefield says: That I have known at the same are true a	al description is nece Vakefield Lng, Wich	cks cem cemen cemen cemen state state state state state facts, statement help me God.	ted W/10 ted	, ss. where or operator ters herein continues at the Buildig (Address)	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
Jame of Plugging Contractor	Earl F. Venter Build:  Wakefield  says: That I have known at the same are true a	al description is necelestated with the second seco	cks cem cemen cemen ssary, use BACK ita, Ka SEDGW managemak facts, statemen help me God.	ted W/10  ted W/10  for this sheet)  nsas  ICK  ments, and matter  nion Cen  March	, ss. where or operator ters herein continues at the Buildig (Address)	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the ding		
Iame of Plugging Contractor	LE SEC 30 T 11	al description is nece Vakefield Ling, Wich  UNTY OF  Anowledge of the nd correct. So  (Signature)  day of	cks cem cemen cemen ssary, use BACK ita, Ka SEDGW managemak facts, stateme help me God.	ted W/10  ted W/10  of this sheet)  nsas  ICK  overx wx(ovents, and matter  nion Cen  March  Snow	, ss. where or operator ters herein continues Building (Address)  15	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
Jame of Plugging Contractor	Le filled Wolug cemented Top plug set Top plug set Earl F. Wolug Earl F.	al description is nece Vakefield Ling, Wich  UNTY OF  Anowledge of the nd correct. So  (Signature)  day of	cks cem cemen cemen ssary, use BACK ita, Ka SEDGW managemak facts, statemen help me God.	ted W/10  ted W/10  of this sheet)  nsas  ICK  overts, and matter  nion Cer  March  Snow	, ss. where or operator ters herein continues Building (Address)  15	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the ding		

Hixson #1

OWNERS: Earl F. Wakefield &

Cooperative Refinery Assoc. CONTRACTOR: Earl F. Wakefield

COMM: 2-28-57 COMP: 3-14-57

CASING:

LOCATION:

NE NE NE 30-11S-22W Trego County, Kansas

8 5/8" Set @ 2161

Elevation: 2310' G.L. 2320 K.B.

TOPS

		•	_
Shale	8 <b>90</b>	Toronto Lime	3565
Shale & Sand	1475	K. C. Lime	3580
Shale and Red Bed	1775	Ft. Scott Lime	3903
Anhydrite	1825	Cong	3980
Shale & Lime Stks	2385	Arbuckle	4055
Lime & Shale	2900		
Sandy Shale & Lime	3095		
Shale & Sandy Shale	3165		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
Shale & Lime	3200		
Lime	3225		
Sandy Shale & Lime	3430		
Lime W/Stk of Chalky Lime	3535		
Lime	3675		
Lime & Shale	3744		
Lime	3810		
Lime & Shale	3905		
Lime, Cherty	3934		
Lime	3980		
Lime & Chert	4020		
Lime	4035		
Chert	4032		
L <b>i</b> me	4088		
T.R.D.	4088		
T @ TT @ T\ @	7000		

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I hereby agree and certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the log on the Hixson #1 well located NE NE NE 30-11S-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

My Commission Expires: July 26, 1958

PLUGGING FILE SEC 30 T 11 R 220 BOOK PAGE 149 LINE 29

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichite, Kansas